

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601615

No. 170

Dated 11/07/6

ORDER

In pursuance of the decision taken in its 397th meeting held on 30.06.2016 vide Item No. 397.4.4, the Board has accorded the approval to formulate a special policy by Chandigarh Housing Board in respect of 12 Nos. Dwelling Units allotted to Kashmiri Migrants under the Rehabilitation Scheme in Indira Colony on Hire purchase & lease hold basis. In addition to normal transfer fee being charged by the Chandigarh Housing Board in General Housing Schemes, the Board has levied an additional penalty of 5% of Collector's rate on transfer of these dwelling units.

Maninder Singh, IAS,

Chairman,

Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh,

Dated 11 07 6

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2016/ 179)

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1 The Chief Engineer/The Superintending Engineer, CHB.
- 2. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII/Arch., CHB
- 3 The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.
- 4 The Accounts Officer-I/II/III/Colony/Reception, CHB, Ao-TV CHB.
- 5 The Law Officer/Computer Incharge/CLO, Chandigarh Housing Board
- 6 PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board.
- 7 Office order file.

Accounts Officer (Admn.), Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.